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COURT FILE NUMBER 24-2878531 

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE EDMONTON 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A 
PROPOSAL UNDER SECTION 50.4(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY 
AND INSOLVENCY ACT, RSC 1985, c B-3, AS AMENDED 

APPLICANT NILEX INC. and NILEX USA INC. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 
 

PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
Suite 3500, 855 - 2 St. SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 
 

Kelly J. Bourassa 
kelly.bourassa@blakes.com 
 
J-P Bogden 
jp.bogden@blakes.com 
 
Alexia Parente 
alexia.parente@blakes.com 
 

Counsel for 
the 
Applicant 

Fulcrum Capital Partners Inc, et al 
885 Georgia St W 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 
 

Graham Flater 
Graham.Flater@fulcrumcapital.ca 
 
Paul W. Rowe 
paul.rowe@fulcrumcapital.ca 
 

Secured 
Creditors 

KSV Advisory Inc. 
150 King Street West 
Suite 2308, Box 42 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 
 

Bobby Kofman 
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 
 
David Sieradzki  
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Christian Vit 
cvit@ksvadvisory.com 
 

Proposal 
Trustee 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West 888 
3rd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 

Jane Dietrich 
jdietrich@cassels.com 
 
Danielle Marechal 
dmarechal@cassels.com 
 

Counsel for 
the 
Proposal 
Trustee 
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PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
350 7th Avenue SW, Suite 3400, 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3N9 
 

Robyn Gurofsky 
rgurofsky@fasken.com 
 
Brandon Farber 
bfarber@fasken.com 
 
Jessica Cameron 
jcameron@fasken.com 
 

Counsel for 
the 
Purchaser 

Norton Rose Fulbright LLP 
P.O. Box 53 
Suite 3000, 222 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E7 

Evan Cobb 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Meghan Parker 
meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 

Counsel for 
CIBC, 
Secured 
Creditor 

Element Fleet Management Inc. 
900 – 4 Robert Speck Parkway 
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 1S1 
 

 Secured 
Creditor 

Leavitt Machinery Canada Inc. 
24389 Fraser HWY 
Langley, BC  V2Z 2L3 
 

 
abautonsp@teranet.ca 
 

Secured 
Creditor 

Foss National Leasing Ltd. 
Suite 801 
125 Commerce Valley Drive West  
Markham, ON  L3T 7W4 

Scott McLaren 
scottm@fossnational.com  

Secured 
Creditor 

Moldaver Barristers 
Suite 1608, 365 Bloor Street East 
Toronto, ON  M4W 3L4 
 

Brett D. Moldaver 
brett@moldaverbarristers.com 
 

Counsel to 
the 
Landlord 
(10798185 
Canada 
Inc.) and 
Stellarbridg
e 
Manageme
nt Inc.  

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Suite 900, 1000, rue De La 
Gauchetière Ouest  
Montréal, QC  H3B 5H4 
 

Frédérique Duchesne 
FDuchesne@blg.com 
 
Jacques Darche 
JDarche@blg.com 
 
Jack Maslen 
JMaslen@blg.com 

Counsel for 
Propex 
Operating 
Company, 
LLC, 
Solmax, 
Tencate 
Mirafi and 
Groupe 
Solmax 
Inc., 
Creditors 



LEGAL*57367844.9 
 

31594990.12 
 

PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

Miller Thomson LLP 
2700, 10155 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 
 

Bryan Hosking 
bhosking@millerthomson.com 
 
Debra Curcio Lister 
dcurciolister@millerthomson.com 
 

Counsel for 
Ian Wilson, 
Judgement 
Creditor 

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500, 855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 
 

David M. Hawreluk 
Hawrelukd@bennettjones.com 
 

Counsel for 
Hugh Watt, 
Judgement 
Creditor 

Bryan & Company LLP 
2900 Manulife Place 
10180 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB,  T5J 3V5 
 

Joseph J. Kueber, KC 
jjkueber@bryanco.com 
 

Counsel for 
Armortec 
Canada 
Inc., 
Creditor 

Goodmans LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 

Joseph Latham 
jlatham@goodmans.ca 
 

Counsel to 
Commercial 
Metals 
Company 
(Tensar 
Internationa
l), Creditor 

Canadian Natural Resources 
Limited 
Bankers Hall East 
Suite 2100, 855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 
 

Jenny Trieu-Ly 
Jenny.Trieu-Ly@cnrl.com 
 

 

Canada Revenue Agency Surrey 
National Verification and Collection 
Centre  
Insolvency Intake Centre 
Collections Directorate  
9755 King George Blvd  
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1  
 

Fax: 1-833-697-2389 
 
Attention: L. Kareem 

 

TELUS Sheldon Jones 
 
sheldon.jones@telus.com 
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